

# Bid Form

Form 2	2506
(Rev. 05	(23)
Page 1	of 4

Bid:	TxDOT CSJ No.	2424PRSDO			
-	ect Description: SIDIO LELY INTER	RNATIONAL AIRPOR	T: RUNWAY 17-35 INSTALLA	ATION OF PAPI-4s	
Bid k	oy: Name of Bido	der			
	Address:				
	City:		State:	Zip Code:	
	Telephone:		Fax:		
	Email Address:				

To the Texas Department of Transportation hereinafter called the Agent.

Pursuant to the foregoing Instruction to Bidders, the undersigned bidder having examined the plans and specifications with related documents and the site of the proposed work, and being familiar with all the conditions surrounding the construction of the project hereby proposes to furnish all necessary superintendence, labor, machinery, equipment, tools materials and supplies to complete all the work upon which is bid in accordance with the contract documents, within the time set forth and at the prices stated below.

## **Table Description:**

Item	Qty	Unit	Description	Unit Price	Total Price
C-102-5.1	1	LS	TEMPORARY EROSION CONTROL		\$0.00
C-102-5.2	1	LS	CONTRACTOR DUST CONTROL		\$0.00
C-105-5.1	1	LS	MOBILIZATION (MAX 10% OF PROJECT TOTAL)		\$0.00
C-105-5.2	1	LS	AIRFIELD SAFETY AND TRAFFIC CONTROL		\$0.00
P-151-4.1	1	EA	TREE REMOVAL		\$0.00
P-152-4.1	1	LS	UNCLASSIFIED EXCAVATION		\$0.00
TXDOT-351	1	LS	AC TRENCH REPAIR		\$0.00
L-108-5.2	21,650	LF	NO. 6 AWG 600V CABLE, INSTALLED IN DUCT BANK OR CONDUIT		\$0.00
L-108-5.1	5,300	LF	NO. 6 AWG SOLID, BARE COPPER COUNTERPOISE WIRE, INSTALLED ABOVE THE DUCT BANK OR CONDUIT, INCLUDING CONNECTIONS/TERMINATIONS		\$0.00

Form 2506 (Rev. 05/23) Page 2 of 4

Item	Qty	Unit	Description	Unit Price	Total Price
L-110-5.1	5,420	LF	NON-ENCASED ELECTRICAL CONDUIT, 1W-2" SCH 40 PVC		\$0.00
L-115-5.1	16	EA	ELECTRICAL JUNCTION STRUCTURE, L-867 SIZE D		\$0.00
L-125-5.1	2	SET	INSTALL LED PAPI, L-880 (L) AND FOUNDATIONS		\$0.00
L-125-5.2	1	LS	DEMOLISH AIRFIELD PLASI SYSTEM AND APPURTENANCES		\$0.00
L-125-5.3	1	LS	MISCELLANEOUS LIGHTING EQUIPMENT		\$0.00
NS-101-4.1	1	LS	LOCATE AND PROTECT EXISTING EQUIPMENT		\$0.00

**Total Base Bid:** \$0.00

#### Add Alternate 1:

ltem	Qty	Unit	Description	Unit Price	Total Price
NS-110-5.1	200	LF	DIRECTIONAL BORE 1W-2" SCH 40 HDPE		0.00

**Total Add Alternate 1:** 0.00

#### **BID SUMMARY 1:**

Subtotal  BASE BID + Add Alternate 1:	Subtotal	
RASE RID + Add Alternate 1:	Subtotal	
DASE DID I Add Atternate I.	BASE BID + Add Alternate 1:	

Total	Bid	Amount:	
i O cai	DIVI	TILL OUT I CO	

It is understood the quantities of work to be done at unit prices are approximate and are intended for bidding purposes only.

Contract award will be based upon lowest qualified total base bid + add alternate 1 depending on availability of funds.

Bidders understand the Agent reserves the right to reject any irregular bid and the right to waive technicalities if such waiver is in the best interest of the Owner or Agent and conforms to State and local laws and ordinances pertaining to the letting of construction contracts. Funding availability will be considered in selecting the bid award. The bidder agrees this bid shall be honored and may not be withdrawn for a period of 60 calendar days after the scheduled closing time for receiving bids.

Form 2506	(Rev. 05/23)
Page 3 of 4	

Upon re	ceipt of the written "N	Notice of Award", the bidder will execute the formal contract		
agreement within 14 days and deliver a surety bond or bonds as required under the contract				
documents. The bid security attached, two percent (2%) of the total bid price stated in the bid, in the				
sum of \$	000.00	is to become the property of the Agent in the event the contract is		
not executed as set forth in the contract documents as liquidated damages for the delay and				
additional expense caused thereby.				

Bidder hereby agrees to commence work under this contract on or before a date to be specified in a written "Notice to Proceed" and to fully complete the project within 28 calendar days thereafter. Bidder further agrees to pay as liquidated damages the sum of \$1,750.00 for each calendar day to complete the work beyond the allotted time or as extended by an approved Change Order or Supplemental Agreement.

### Addendum:

☐ I have enclosed qualification statements.

The undersigned Bidder certifies that he has acknowledged the addendum(s) to the contract as indicated below.

Addendum No.		Dated:		
Addendum No.		Dated:		
Addendum No.		Dated:		
Qualification Acknowledgment:  The undersigned Bidder certifies they are a prequalified bidder with the Texas Department of Transportation (TxDOT) and is on the current TxDOT "Bidder's List" as indicated below:    Full Prequalification   Bidder's Questionnaire				
OR				
The undersigned Bidder is not a pre-qualified TxDOT bidder and has enclosed the bidder's qualifications per General Provision 20-02, Pregualification of Bidders.				

## **Bidder's Signature:**

By submission of a bid under this solicitation, bidder certifies the only persons or parties interested in this proposal are those named and the bidder has not directly or indirectly participated in collusion, entered into an agreement or otherwise taken any action in restraint of free competitive bidding in connection with the project.

Signature	Title
Printed Name	Phone
Mailing Address	City, State, Zip Code

Note: The bidder may also submit an electronically printed bid. The bid must have pay items in the same order and with the exact information as on this bid form. If submitting an electronically printed bid, please submit qualification/signature page. The bidder is responsible for incorrect information and will be considered non-responsive if pay items are incorrect.

**Submit by E-mail**